IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-760

DIETER RIECHMANN,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, CRIMINAL DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR. Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

SANDRA S. JAGGARD Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 0012068 Office of the Attorney General Rivergate Plaza -- Suite 950 444 Brickell Avenue Miami, Florida 33131 PH. (305) 377-5441 FAX (305) 377-5654

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY SUMMARILY DENIED THE CLAIM REGARDING OFFICER VESKI
II. THE LOWER COURT ACTED PROPERLY REGARDING THE DEPOSITION AND USE OF HEARSAY STATEMENTS BY SMYKOWSKI
III. THE CLAIMS REGARDING THE JUDGE'S CONDUCT PRESENT NO BASIS FOR REVERSAL
IV. THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE BRADY AND GIGLIO CLAIMS
V. THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY REJECTED THE NEWLY DISCOVERED EVIDENCE CLAIM
CONCLUSION 100
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 100
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 101

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Allen v. State, 854 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 2003) 68
Arbelaez v. State, 775 So. 2d 909 (Fla. 2000) 44, 56
Banks v. Dretke, 540 U.S. 668 (2004) 41, 42, 43, 67
Barwick v. State, 660 So. 2d 685 (Fla. 1995) 57, 64
Blanco v. State, 702 So. 2d 1250 (Fla. 1997) 87, 88, 97, 100
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)
Brown v. State, 894 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 2004) 76, 83
Buenoano v. State, 708 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 1998) 41, 43, 44, 76
Chambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284 (1973)
Cherry v. State, 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000) 48
Christopher v. State, 489 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 1986) 39, 67
<i>City of Coral Gables v. Brasher,</i> 132 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 3d DCA 1961)55
<i>Consalvo v. State</i> , 697 So. 2d 805 (Fla. 1996) 62
Dade County v. Eastern Airlines, 212 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 1968) 38

<pre>Fitzpatrick v. State, 900 So. 2d 495 (Fla. 2005) 99</pre>
Francis v. State, 473 So. 2d 672 (Fla. 1985) 82
<i>Franqui v. State,</i> 804 So. 2d 1185 (Fla. 2001)63
Gardner v. Florida, 430 U.S. 349 (1977)
<i>Gaskin v. State,</i> 737 So. 2d 509 (Fla. 1999) 44
<i>Giglio v. United States,</i> 405 U.S. 150 (1972)
Gorham v. State, 597 So. 2d 782 (Fla. 1992) 73
<i>Griffin v. State,</i> 866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003) 41, 46
<i>Grim v. State,</i> 841 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 2003) 53, 54
<i>Guzman v. State,</i> 868 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 2003)
Harrell v. State, 709 So. 2d 1364 (Fla. 1998)
Huff v. State, 762 So. 2d 476 (Fla. 2000)
<i>Johnson v. Singletary</i> , 647 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1994) 51
<i>Jones v. Butterworth</i> , 695 So. 2d 679 (Fla. 1997) 51
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 591 So. 2d 911 (Fla. 1991) 87, 92

Jones v. State, 709 So. 2d 512 (Fla. 1998) 87, 89, 99, 100
<i>Keating v. State,</i> 157 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1st DCA 1963)
<i>Kyles v. Whitley,</i> 514 U.S. 419 (1995)93
Lee v. Illinois, 476 U.S. 530 (1986)
Lightborne v. State, 841 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 2003) 100
Lightbourne v. State, 644 So. 2d 54 (Fla. 1994) 53, 54
<i>Lilly v. Virginia,</i> 527 U.S. 116 (1999)54
Lockhart v. State, 655 So. 2d 69 (Fla. 1995) 62
Maharaj v. State, 778 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 2000) 44, 45, 46, 64, 78, 82, 83
Mancusi v. Stubbs, 408 U.S. 204 (1972)
Mann v. State, 603 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 1992) 63
Melendez v. State, 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998) 88, 97, 100
Michels v. Orange County Fire/Rescue, 819 So. 2d 158 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002)
Mills v. State, 684 So. 2d 801 (Fla. 1996) 41, 43, 76, 78

Moore v. State, 803 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2002)
Mordenti v. State,
894 So. 2d 161 (2004) 43
<i>Murray v. Carrier,</i> 477 U.S. 478 (1986)
Palmes v. Wainwright,
460 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 1984) 80
Parker v. State,
641 So. 2d 369 (Fla. 1994), cert. denied,
513 U.S. 1131 (1995) 87
Patton v. State,
784 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 2000) 60
Pope v. State,
702 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 1997) 41, 76
Provenzano v. State,
750 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 1999) 51
Ramirez v. State,
651 So. 2d 1164 (Fla. 1995) 51
Randolph v. State,
853 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 2003) 52, 53
Riechmann v. State,
581 So. 2d 133 (Fla. 1991) 1, 4, 5,
38, 70, 73, 74, 88
<i>Rivera v. State,</i> 717 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 1998) 64
Roberts v. State, 840 So. 2d 962 (Fla. 2002) 43, 51, 57,
66, 98
Rodriguez v. State,
30 Fla. L. Weekly S385 (Fla. May 26, 2005)

Rogers v. State, 782 So. 2d 373 (Fla. 2000) 68
<i>Rogers v. State,</i> 783 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 2001) 100
<i>Rose v. State,</i> 601 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 1992) 56
<i>Ross v. State,</i> 601 So. 2d 1190 (Fla. 1992)
<i>Routly v. State,</i> 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)
Shuler v. Green Mountain Ventures, 791 So. 2d 1213 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)57
<i>Sliney v. State,</i> 699 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 1997) 53, 54
Smith v. State, 445 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1983) 82
<i>Smith v. State,</i> 708 So. 2d 253 (Fla. 1998) 58, 65
<i>Sochor v. State,</i> 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)
<i>State v. Arroyo</i> , 422 So. 2d 50 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)62
<i>State v. Gunsby</i> , 670 So. 2d 920 (Fla. 1996) 75
<i>State v. Knight,</i> 866 So. 2d 1195 (Fla. 2003) 81
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 656 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1994)

State v. Riechmann, 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000) 5, 7, 8,
38, 70, 71, 84, 85, 86,
87, 88, 90, 91, 99, 100
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982) 55
Steinhorst v. State, 636 So. 2d 498 (Fla. 1994) 56
Stephens v. State, 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999) 68
Stewart v. State, 495 So. 2d 164 (Fla. 1986) 39, 67
Strickler v. Greene, 527 U.S. 263 (1999)
Swafford v. State,
828 So. 2d 966 (Fla. 2002) 41, 67, 69, 76, 92
United States v. Bagley, 473 U.S. 667, 105 S. Ct. 3375, 87 L. Ed. 2d 481 (1985) 73
United States v. Bailey, 123 F.3d 1381 (11th Cir. 1997) 69
United States v. Layton, 855 F.2d 1388 (9th Cir. 1988) 50
United States v. Lochmondy, 890 F.2d 817 (6th Cir. 1989) 69
United States v. Michael, 17 F.3d 1383 (11th Cir. 1994) 69
United States v. Morgan, 313 U.S. 409 (1941)
United States v. Parafin Wax, 23 F.R.D. 289 (Fla. 1959) 50

United States v. Sensi, 879 F.2d 888 (D.C. Cir. 1989) 5	50
United States v. Zabaneh, 837 F.2d 1249 (5th Cir. 1988) 5	50
<i>Van Fripp v. State,</i> 412 So. 2d 915 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)5	57
<i>Vining v. State</i> , 827 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 2002) 46, 59, 6	52
Way v. State, 760 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 2000)6	58
Webber v. State, 662 So. 2d 1287 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	57
<i>Willacy v. State,</i> 696 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1997) 5	56
Wood v. Bartholomew, 516 U.S. 1 (1995) 82, 8	34

STATUTES

Fla.	R.	Civ. P. 1.310(b)(1)	49
Fla.	R.	Civ. P. 1.330 11, 47,	49
Fla.	R.	Crim. P. 3.190(j) 11, 12, 1 15, 17, 4 47, 48,	б,
Fla.	R.	Crim. P. 3.220(h)	49
Fla.	R.	Crim. P. 3.850 39, 60,	67
Fla.	R.	Crim. P. 3.851(d)(2) 39, 60,	67
Fla.	R.	Jud. Admin. 2.160(e)	56
